

13
Ex. Civil 318/23
Pavitra Devi Vs. Rekha Devi

06.09.2024

Present: Sh. Randeep Pundir, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
None for the JD.

Notice duly served to the JD through his son.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for DH sought time to file appropriate application for attachment of movable/immovable properties of JD.

Heard. In view thereof, put up for further proceedings on 25.10.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 06.09.2024