

10  
Ex. Civil 318/23  
Pavitra Devi Vs. Rekha Devi

25.10.2024

Present: Sh. Randeep Pundir (through VC) and Sh. Ravi Thakur  
(in person), Ld. Counsel for the DH.  
None for JD.

Ld. counsel for submits that settlement talks have been failed. He further sought time to file appropriate application for attachment of movable/immovable property of JD for satisfaction of present decree.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings on  
13.12.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 25.10.2024<sub>(m)</sub>