

3 EX CIVIL 318/23 PAVITRA DEVI Vs. REKHA DEVI

07.08.2025.

Present: Ms. Beauty Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.
JD in person (through VC).

It has been submitted by both parties that, there is a possibility of settlement between the parties and matter may be referred to the Mediation Centre

In view of joint request, case is referred to the Mediation Centre, Dwarka Court, New Delhi under “**Special Mediation Drive-Mediation for the Nation**”.

Consent of JD is recorded through VC.

Parties to appear before the Mediation Centre, Dwarka Court, New Delhi on **11.08.2025 at 02:00 PM.**

To come up before this court for mediation report and further proceedings on **19.09.2025.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **07.08.2025 (GM)**