

**10 EX CIVIL 318/23
PAVITRA DEVI Vs. REKHA DEVI**

19.09.2025.

Present: Sh. Ravi Thakur, Ld. counsel for DH through VC.
None for JD.

Matter is stated to be pending before mediation center for 22.09.2025.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings on 19.12.2025.

**(SHILPI M. JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI: 19.09.2025**