

12 EX CIVIL 318/23
PAVITRA DEVI Vs. REKHA DEVI

12.01.2026

Present: None for JD.
Sh. Randeep Pundir, Ld. Counsel for DH (Through
VC).

At request, re-notify for purpose fixed on
06.02.2026.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 12.01.2026 (sk)