

11 EX CIVIL 318/23  
PAVITRA DEVI Vs. REKHA DEVI

06.02.2026

One regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Ravi Thakur, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.

Ld. counsel for DH submits that the DH has already received the payment, however, neither main counsel nor DH is available for statement.

In view thereof, put up for statement on **13.02.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 06.02.2026 (sk)