

7

EX CIVIL 318/23

PAVITRA DEVI Vs. REKHA DEVI

30.03.2026

One of the Regular Stenographers is on paternity leave from 20.02.2026 till 03.04.2026.

Present: Sh. Rajdeep, Ld. counsel for DH (VC).
Sh. Devika Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Today the matter is fixed for further proceedings.

Put up with connected matter i.e. Ex Civil 317/23 on **30.05.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.03.2026